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NA VARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 23,d day of March, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex Building in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport, Jr. Commissioners 
present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren and James Olsen. 

I. 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Judge Davenport 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. P.ublic Comments- Kyle Workman-High Speed Rail, Rob Stennett-school SFA 
Bldg., Gary Price-High Speed Rail PG 483 

Consent Items 

Motion to approve consent items 5 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

• 

5. ' Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
payroll (paid 3/ 13/2015) TO WIT PG 484-506 

Adion Items 

6. No action taken on Bum Ban-remains off 

• 
7, Russell Hudson to present Certificate of Deputation of new employee, Roger 

Francia TO WIT PG 507 

8. Motion to approve to change Pool Coordinator for T AC from Kathy Hollomon to 
Brittney Simon by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 508 

9. Motion to approve the Navarro County Commissioners Court against the Texas 
Centnii High Speed Railway, LLC by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 509 

10. Motion to approve Navarro County' s participation in Tax Increment Financing 
Reinvestment Zone No.2 and Authorizing the County Judge to sign a 
participation agreement between Navarro County and the City of Corsicana by 
Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 510-514 

.' 
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Carried unanimously 

II. Motion to approve of a Resolution regarding Local Funding Agreement between 
the County of Navarro and TXDOT regarding the Hwy 31 Relief Route Project 
by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 515-516 
Carried unanimously 

12. Motion to approve JMS/RMS State Bid contract for Court approval by Comm. 
Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

13. Update on 911 Medical call transfers related to First Responders 

14. Update of service issue with current Telecommunications service provider 

15. Motion to Maintenance Renewal with 24 Hour, Ltd. For HITDA fleet 
maintenance by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 517-518 

16. Motion to table AKV Plumbing bid for Annex Building I by Comm. Olsen sec by 
Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

17. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551'.072 to discuss Real Property by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 
Motion to come out of executive session by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

18. Motion to approve action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.072 to discuss Real Property to authorize Cody 
Muldner to inspect and negotiate on property that have been brought to their 

. ' attenllon by Judge Davenport sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

19. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

'. 
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I, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR MARCH 23'd, 
2015. 

SIGNED_--<2""3_'d _____ ,DA Y OF MARCH 2015. 

SHERRYDoWD, coUNfv CLERK 

, .. 

\ 



NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 

PUBLIC COMMENTS PARTICIPATION FORM 
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Vendor Name Account Number String Account Description Document Date Ooqiment Number Debit AmQunt Credit Amount Fund: 101 
• 287 RIC FIRE AND RESCUE 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 RIC 287VFD $700.00 $0.00 

A-l FIRE & SECURITY EQUIPMENT 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/3/2015 5236B $15.00 $0.00 
A-l FIRE & SECURITY EQUIPMENT 101-512-455 MAINT CONTRACT - ALARM 3/3/2015 5236B $1,100.00 $0.00 
ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 3/7/2015 3812658 $4,421.54 $0.00 
ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIMESTOPPERS 3/7/2015 3812658 $58.75 $0.00 
AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 3/2/2015 1479 $1,700.00 $0.00 
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/2/2015 7545 $10.00 $0.00 

...... ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/2/2015 7541 $45.00 $0.00 ~ ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 ANGUS $525.00 $0.00 
AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 2/23/2015 # 125499763 - MARCH $56.54 $0.00 
AT&T 101-512-435 UTILITIES 2/23/2015 125499768 - MARCH $63.06 $0.00 
AT&T 101-568-435 TELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP LAND UI2/23/2015 # 125499763 - MARCH $46.74 $0.00 
AT&T 101-568-435 TELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP LAND UI2/23/2015 137278275 - MARCH $60.89 $0.00 
AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 3/9/2015 903 872-3030 MARCH $1,344.12 $0.00 
AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 3/9/2015 903 872-2808 MARCH $442.70 $0.00 
AT&T MOBILITY 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 3/10/2015 287256008137X03101! $60.61 $0.00 
AT&T MOBILITY 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 3/10/2015 287256008137X03101! $80.61 $0.00 
ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTILITIES 3/10/2015 3033118034-MAR $64.38 $0.00 
ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTILITIES 3/10/2015 4010155456 -MARCH $282.40 $0.00 
ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTILITIES 3/9/2015 4009459327 - MARCH $160.00 $0.00 
ATMOS ENERGY 101-512-435 UTILITIES 3/9/2015 3043865324 - MARCH $2,245.43 $0.00 
BARRY FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 BARRYVFD $700.00 $0.00 
BIG D COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2/24/2015 3126 $1,034.45 $0.00 
BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/6/2015 33253 $138.00 $0.00 
BLOOMING GROVE FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 BLOOMINGVFD $700.00 $0.00 
BROWN, ED DISTRIBUTORS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/3/2015 17000609 $380.00 $0.00 
000 DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT-TXMA 101-560-420 DOCUMENT ARCHIVING 3/10/2015 40966 $62.50 $0.00 
CHATFIELD VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 CHATFIELD $875.00 $0.00 
CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 101-572-428 TRA VEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/11/2015 MEAL PER DIEM $161.00 $0.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3/9/2015 MARCH 9, 2015 $10,443.16 $0.00 
ClASSEN-BUCK SEMINARS 101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINING 2/24/2015 15-022415-01 $313.50 $0.00 
COKER'S LAWN SERVICE 101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICES - PARKS 3/10/2015 3/1/2015-3/31/2015 $1,472.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/4/2015 M-2015-3 $200.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/13/2015 69737 $200.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/13/2015 70450 $200.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/13/2015 71385 $300.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/13/2015 70655 $200.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/13/2015 70099 $200.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/12/2015 35468 $200.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/12/2015 34120 $200.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WIWAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/12/2015 34259 $200.00 $0.00 

..p .. 



Vendor Name Account Number SUing Account Desaiption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFACE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/12/2015 35579 (2) $200.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFACE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/12/2015 35914 $400.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFACE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/12/2015 35773 $400.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFACE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/12/2015 32517 $200.00 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIunES 2/26/2015 0022306636-0001 $9.50 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIunES 2/26/2015 0022306768-0001 $15.08 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIunES 2/26/2015 0022306684-0001 $9.50 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIunES 2/26/2015 0022306825-0001 $20.08 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIunES 2/26/2015 0022306805-0001 $9.50 $0.00 

l CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTIunES 2/26/2015 0022306802-0001 $35.39 $0.00 
r- CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTIunES 2/26/2015 0022306331-0001 $5,779.57 $0.00 

CORBET-OAK VALLEY VOL ARE DEP 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 CORBET-OAK $700.00 $0.00 
CORNERSTONE INSTJTUTIONAL,LLC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2/6/2015 IN15-142 $1,850.00 $0.00 
CORRECTIONALMANAGEMENTINsnT 101-425-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 2/1/2015 28973 $1,990.00 $0.00 
CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-553-312 OPERATING SUPPliES 2/28/2015 178 $439.92 $0.00 
COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERKS ASSN 101-403-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 3/11/2015 OOWD, SHERRY $20.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/4/2015 M-2015-5 $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/4/2015 M-2015-7 $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/4/2015 M-2015-8 $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/4/2015 M-2015-9 $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/16/2015 22176 - APPEAL $3,712.50 $0.00 
DANIEL BIL T2 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/3/2015 34661 $400.00 $0.00 
DANIEL BILT2 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/12/2015 35929 $400.00 $0.00 
DAVID B BROOKS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2/27/2015 FEBRUARY 2015 $100.00 $0.00 
DAWSON VOLUNTEER ARE DEPARTM 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 DAWSON $700.00 $0.00 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/2/2015 3394329-00 $87.90 $0.00 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/3/2015 3393712-00 $137.44 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFACE SUPPlIES 3/1/2015 17753 $2.38 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFACE SUPPliES 3/1/2015 17753 $6.00 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOlUTIONS 101-403-310 OFACE SUPPUES 3/1/2015 17753 $34.96 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-456-310 OFACE SUPPliES 3/1/2015 17753 $7.30 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-457-310 OFACE SUPPliES 3/1/2015 17753 $5.92 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-458-310 OFACE SUPPliES 3/1/2015 17753 $8.76 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-459-310 OFACE SUPPliES 3/1/2015 17753 $9.80 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-459-310 OFACE SUPPliES 3/1/2015 17753 $53.48 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-495-310 OFACE SUPPliES 3/1/2015 17753 $4.88 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-495-310 OFACE SUPPlIES 3/1/2015 17753 $10.87 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-497-310 OFACE SUPPliES 3/1/2015 17753 $8.88 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-497-310 OFACE SUPPUES 3/1/2015 17753 $38.46 $0.00 
EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/6/2015 32449 $200.00 $0.00 
EDWARD M POlK & ASSOCIATES INC 101-402-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 3/9/2015 269 $50.00 $0.00 
EDWARD M POlK & ASSOCIATES INC 101-495-417 BONDS 3/9/2015 268 $93.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
ELECTION CENTER 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 3/11/2015 PARKER, DANDA $200.00 $0.00 

• ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 10/1/2014 887009 $568.55 $0.00 
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 10/1/2014 887010 $568.55 $0.00 
EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT #1 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 ESDi $525.00 $0.00 
EMHOU5E VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 EMHOUSE $525.00 $0.00 
EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 EUREKA $525.00 $0.00 
FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 3/4/2015 22010 $3,288.53 $0.00 
FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 FROST $700.00 $0.00 
GERANIUM GARDENS 101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - LAWN CARE 2/28/2015 4703 $550.00 $0.00 
GERANIUM GARDENS 101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - LAWN CARE 2/28/2015 4708 $300.00 $0.00 

\ GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 2/25/2015 J95967920101 $1,206.00 $0.00 ~ HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-560-458 MAINT CONTRACT - ELECTRONICS 3/1/2015 45756 $105.00 $0.00 
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 3/13/2015 # 07 $295.00 $0.00 
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 3/13/2015 # 07 $295.00 $0.00 
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 3/13/2015 09 $750.00 $0.00 
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 3/13/2015 # 09 $50.00 $0.00 
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 3/13/2015 #07 $295.00 $0.00 
IJS COMPANY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/19/2015 127696 $871.52 $0.00 
IJ5 COMPANY 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 3/6/2015 127487 $1,614.29 $0.00 
IJS COMPANY 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 3/6/2015 127489 $43.82 $0.00 
IJ5 COMPANY 101-512-350 INMATE 5UPPUES 3/6/2015 127488 $123.00 $0.00 
INTERDYN BMI 101-497-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 2/22/2015 10212551 $292.50 $0.00 
INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF WACO 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 3/2/2015 290005478 $421.90 $0.00 
JENNIFER AULDS 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 3/4/2015 303 $95.00 $0.00 
JENNIFER AULDS 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 3/12/2015 304 $594.00 $0.00 
JERRY PUTMAN 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 2/20/2015 TRN 4520 $14.06 $0.00 
JERRY PUTMAN 101-475-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/6/2015 APR 8-10, 2015 $161.00 $0.00 
JOHN PERKINS III 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/3/2015 35146 $1,000.00 $0.00 
JOHN PERKINS III 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/3/2015 35147 $1,000.00 $0.00 
JOHN PERKINS III 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/3/2015 35148 $625.00 $0.00 
JOHN PERKINS III 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/3/2015 35158 $500.00 $0.00 
JOHN PERKINS III 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/3/2015 35159 $500.00 $0.00 
JONES MCCLURE PUBU5HING INC 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2014 100389955 $139.00 $0.00 
J05HTACKm 101-404-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/11/2015 3-24-15/3-25-15 $157.67 $0.00 
JUDGE GENE KNIZE 101-435-413 VISmNG JUDGES 1/22/2015 JANUARY 21, 2015 $28.00 $0.00 
JUDIOAL SYSTEM INC 101-404-450 MAINT CONTRACT - PC NETWORK 2/1/2015 60715030101 $1,811.00 $0.00 
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 3/6/2015 57246 $225.74 $0.00 
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 3/3/2015 57176 $346.08 $0.00 
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 3/4/2015 57210 $167.46 $0.00 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 2/26/2015 34415 $4,875.00 $0.00 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 2/26/2015 35517 $5,211.93 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 2/26/2015 35517 (2) $1,120.00 $0.00 

• KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 2/26/2015 34415 $44.95 $0.00 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 2/26/2015 35517 $164.32 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/4/2015 71096 $100.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/13/2015 70804 $100.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/13/2015 71232 $100.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/13/2015 70779 $200.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/13/2015 70809 $100.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/13/2015 71156 $100.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/13/2015 71329 $100.00 $0.00 

'- KELLY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/3/2015 35856 $400.00 $0.00 
~ KELLY R MYERS 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 3/13/2015 70804 $1.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 3/13/2015 70779 $1.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 3/13/2015 70809 $1.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 3/13/2015 71156 $1.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 3/3/2015 35856 $1.00 $0.00 
KERENS ARE DEPT 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 KERENS $875.00 $0.00 
KERRI K ANDERSON DONICA 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/9/2015 71393 $200.00 $0.00 
LEXlS NEXIS - IL 101-404-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 2/28/2015 1502497215 $145.00 $0.00 
LEXlS NEXIS - IL 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 2/28/2015 3090171088 $226.80 $0.00 
UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR PENA & 101-499-435 TELEPHONE 3/5/2015 385·15-0305 $572.33 $0.00 
LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/1/2015 C025109 $620.58 $0.00 
M RSMITH 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 2/17/2015 0.0.0.1-30-2015 $150.00 $0.00 
M RSMITH 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 2/17/2015 0.0.0. 1-30-2015 $125.00 $0.00 
M R SMITH 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 2/17/2015 0.0.0. 1-26-2015 $300.00 $0.00 
M R SMITH 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 2/17/2015 0.0.0. 1-26-2015 $50.00 $0.00 
MAYAN RANCH 101-402-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/12/2015 STANLEY YOUNG $488.00 $0.00 
MCGEE'S AUTO REPAIR 101-554-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/9/2015 004266 $1,000.00 $0.00 
MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 3/3/2015 27830 $107.00 $0.00 
MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 3/3/2015 27830 $107.00 $0.00 
MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 3/3/2015 27830 $107.00 $0.00 
MEL BROWN AND ASSOClATES 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/16/2015 MARCH 24 & 25, 2015 $250.00 $0.00 
MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/13/2015 70226 $200.00 $0.00 
MICAH C HADEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/3/2015 35338 $400.00 $0.00 
MILDRED VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 MILDRED $525.00 $0.00 
MUSTANG VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 MUSTANG $525.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-512-435 UTILITIES 2/27/2015 3643 - MARCH $170.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY HEALTH UNIT 101-406-489 HEALTH DEPARTMENT 3/1/2015 NCHU $3,750.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 3/6/2015 MARCH 6, 2015 $20.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 3/6/2015 MAR 6, 2015 $20.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 3/10/2015 MARCH 10, 2015 $10.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 3/10/2015 MAR 10. 2015 $10.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
NAVARRO MILLS VOLUNTEER FIRE D 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 NAVARRO MILLS $700.00 $0.00 

• NAVARRO VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 NAVARROVFD $350.00 $0.00 
NET DATA CORP 101-403-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/16/2015 SHERRY DOWD $300.00 $0.00 
North American Rescue, LLC 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 3/3/2015 IN175183 $1,109.40 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-401-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 3/4/2015 758683203001 $34.51 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 2/16/2015 755162883001 $73.16 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 3/3/2015 758362307001 $167.50 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 3/4/2015 758548841001 $67.98 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 2/16/2015 755162883001 $94.55 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 2/16/2015 755725117001 $109.99 $0.00 

• OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-435-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 2/16/2015 755725285001 $190.99 $0.00 
},. OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 2/18/2015 755163729001 $5.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 2/18/2015 755163730001 $0.63 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 2/18/2015 755163728001 $8.10 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/4/2015 758548841001 $189.56 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/5/2015 758791365001 $105.45 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/5/2015 758695486001 $22.99 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/6/2015 758695485001 $109.99 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/5/2015 758800903001 $27.42 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/5/2015 758801337001 $56.68 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 2/27/2015 757741173001 $293.48 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 2/25/2015 757335349001 $7.39 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 2/25/2015 757335348001 $8.10 $0.00 
OMNI SAN ANTONIO 101-572-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/11/2015 CHRYSTAL JANSSEN $402.78 $0.00 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-406-495 MISCELLANEOUS 1/8/2015 AA30419 $639.99 $0.00 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/14/2014 AA26648 $51.96 $0.00 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/1/2014 AA21731 $17.99 $0.00 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-415-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/14/2015 AA30758 $19.99 $0.00 
OZARKA 101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT - DISPENSERS 3/8/2015 05C0122447261 $61.98 $0.00 
PATIlLLO, BROWN & HILL, L.L.P 101-406-415 AUDIT 2/28/2015 342081 $23,000.00 $0.00 
PATIlLLO, BROWN & HILL, L.L.P 101-572-415 AUDIT 2/28/2015 342081 $250.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 2/24/2015 ]2161 $200.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 2/24/2015 32938 $475.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 2/24/2015 30973 $200.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/15/2015 35173 $100.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/15/2015 35656 $100.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/6/2015 17910 (11) $50.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/6/2015 19862 (2) $50.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/14/2015 35590 $1,112.50 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/15/2015 32625 $200.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/14/2015 35656 (2) $637.50 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-485 OTHER UTlGATION EXPENSES 1/14/2015 35656 (2) $1.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name ACOlUnt Number Sbiog Account Desaiption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
PAUL MITCHELL 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/2/2015 2694 $957.78 $0.00 

• PHIUP R TAFT P5Y 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/11/2015 58 $918.75 $0.00 
PHIUP R TAFT P5Y 101-435-490 MENTAL 3/3/2015 # 002-DIST CRT $1,093.75 $0.00 
PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-425-490 MENTAL 2/26/2015 57 $1,137.50 $0.00 
PITNEY SOWES INC 101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 3/13/2015 9607698-MR15 $230.00 $0.00 
PRE0510N COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $225.00 $0.00 
PREOSION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $225.00 $0.00 
PRE0510N COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $225.00 $0.00 
PREOSION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $225.00 $0.00 

" PREOSION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $225.00 $0.00 
... PREOSION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $225.00 $0.00 
~ PREOSION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $225.00 $0.00 

PREOSION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $225.00 $0.00 
PREQSION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $225.00 $0.00 
PREOSION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $225.00 $0.00 
PREOSION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $225.00 $0.00 
PREOSION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $225.00 $0.00 
PREOSION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $150.00 $0.00 
PREOSION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $375.00 $0.00 
PREOSION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 2/27/2015 1571 $225.00 $0.00 
PURSLEY VOlUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 PURSLEYVFD $525.00 $0.00 
REPUBUC SERVICES #069 101-410-430 ununES 2/25/2015 0069-000756973 $953.39 $0.00 
RETREAT VOlUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 RETREATVFD $700.00 $0.00 
RICE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 RICE VFD $525.00 $0.00 
RICHLAND VOlUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 RICHLAND VFD $700.00 $0.00 
SATELUTE PHONES DIRECT LLC 101-568-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - EOC 3/19/2015 9150 $48.84 $0.00 
SCHWAAB INC 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/3/2015 89295 $160.23 $0.00 
SCOTIWILEY 101-402-428 TRAVELjCONFERENCE{TRAlNING 3/11/2015 3-10-15 - 3-11-15 $126.73 $0.00 
SHERRY DOWD 101-403-428 TRAVELjCONFERENCE/TRAlNING 3/11/2015 CASH ADV - MEALS $80.50 $0.00 
SILVER OTY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEP 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 SILVER OTY VFD $525.00 $0.00 
Southern Health Partners 101-512-460 INMATE MEDICAL - CONTRACT 2/2/2015 BASE23450 $24,864.84 $0.00 
SOUTHERN OAKS VOLUNTEER FIRE D 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 SOUTHERN OAKS $175.00 $0.00 
STANLEY YOUNG 101-402-428 TRAVELjCONFERENCE/TRAlNING 3/12/2015 TELEA CONFERENCE $207.00 $0.00 
STANLEY YOUNG 101-402-428 TRAVELjCONFERENCE(TRAlNING 3/12/2015 TELEA CONFERENCE $315.10 $0.00 
STAYBRIDGE SUITES 101-404-428 TRAVELjCONFERENCE{TRAlNING 3/11/2015 JOSHUA B TACKm $125.35 $0.00 
STAYBRIDGE SUITES 101-475-428 TRAVELjCONFERENCEntUUNING 3/6/2015 PUTMAN, JERRY $402.78 $0.00 
STAYBRIDGE SUITES 101-403-428 TRAVELjCONFERENCE/TRAlNING 3/23/2015 SHERRYDOWD $95.45 $0.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 3/5/2015 9755 $250.00 $0.00 
SUSAN A WAlDRIP COURT REP 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3/2/2015 9754 $177.00 $0.00 
TAC COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION CO 101-425-428 TRAVELjCONFERENCE/TRAlNING 3/16/2015 MEMBER 10: 216529 $100.00 $0.00 
TAC COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION CO 101-457-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1/1/2015 239231/239231 $60.00 $0.00 
TAC COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION CO 101-457-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1/1/2015 240122/240122 $35.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
TAC COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION CO 101-457-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1/1/2015 239944/239944 $35.00 $0.00 

• TAC COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION CO 101-458-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1/1/2015 231683/231683 $60.00 $0.00 
TAC COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION CO 101-458-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1/1/2015 240520/240520 $35.00 $0.00 
TAC COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION CO 101-458-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1/1/2015 240283/240283 $35.00 $0.00 
TAC COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION CO 101-554-429 TRAINING 1/1/2015 226454/226454 $60.00 $0.00 
TEEX PUBUC SAFETY & SECURITY 101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINING 2/23/2015 JH7212716 $1,400.00 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-401-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $39.19 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-402-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $78.76 $0.00 

) TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-402-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $521.00 $0.00 
~ TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-403-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $253.96 $0.00 
~ TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-404-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $238.97 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-405-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $14.98 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-407-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $98.00 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-409-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $64.55 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-409-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $11.25 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-410-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $946.25 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-410-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $36.00 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-410-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $649.50 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-411-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $53.40 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-425-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $120.64 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-430-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $220.92 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-435-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $100.66 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-456-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $115.64 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-457-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $112.57 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-458-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $110.27 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-459-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $114.88 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-475-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $150.99 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-475-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $53.25 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-475-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $281.28 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-495-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $279.31 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-497-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $97.20 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-499-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $301.98 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-512-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $14,846.38 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-551-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $122.74 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-552-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $153.42 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-553-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $153.42 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-554-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $120.18 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-560-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $170.97 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-560-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $280.00 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-560-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $9,243.84 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-561-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $417.25 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-565-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $56.86 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-572-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $29.15 $0.00 

. TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-640-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $645.00 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-650-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $154.83 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSOC OF GOVl' INFO TECHN 101-407-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/10/2015 200001338 $400.00 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSOC OF GOVl' INFO TECHN 101-560-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/13/2015 300001027 $150.00 $0.00 
TEXAS COURT REPORTERS ASSOC. 101-430-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/5/2015 AULDS, JENNIFER $325.00 $0.00 
TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SER 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVlCES 3/2/2015 30355 $124.44 $0.00 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATIORN 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 3/16/2015 MEMBER ID: 40064 $50.00 $0.00 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATIORN 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 3/16/2015 MEMBER ID: 40116 $60.00 $0.00 

~ TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATIORN 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 3/3/2015 39210 $458.00 $0.00 
). THE BULOT COMPANY L.L.C. 101-560-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 1/12/2015 000037 $447.00 $0.00 

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS - AUST 101-495-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/11/2015 936315014 $295.00 $0.00 
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS - AUST 101-495-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/11/2015 757315014 $295.00 $0.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 101-425-410 INTERPRETER 2/2/2015 22601(2) $200.00 $0.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 101-425-410 INTERPRETER 3/2/2015 23915 $100.00 $0.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 101-425-410 INTERPRETER 3/2/2015 23302 $100.00 $0.00 
TX ENVlRONMENTAL LAW ENFORCEME 101-402-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/12/2015 YOUNG, STANLEY $155.00 $0.00 
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 101-404-450 MAiNT CONTRACT - PC NETWORK 3/1/2015 020-8652 $4,327.63 $0.00 
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 101-512-457 MAiNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 3/1/2015 020-8651 $15,556.23 $0.00 
UNION HIGH VFD 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 UNION HIGH VFD $350.00 $0.00 
US POSTMASTER 101-406-311 POSTAGE 3/16/2015 POSTAGE MTR REFILL $5,000.00 $0.00 
WILUAM THOMPSON 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 2/19/2015 TRN 4435 $16.23 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/1/2015 078433819 $83.57 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-401-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/1/2015 078433819 $323.93 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/1/2015 078433945 $258.84 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/1/2015 078433856 $137.26 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/2/2015 078571099 $296.62 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/5/2015 078611712 $286.23 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/1/2015 078433909 $129.48 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/1/2015 078433857 $132.64 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/1/2015 078433824 $22.37 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-404-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/1/2015 078433824 $398.29 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-406-422 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND 3/1/2015 078433820 $171.14 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-411-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/1/2015 078433821 $21.63 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-411-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/1/2015 078433821 $509.50 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-425-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/2/2015 078571089 $196.66 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-435-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/1/2015 078433871 $152.20 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-497-310 OfFICE SUPPUES 3/1/2015 078433850 $10.52 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-497-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/1/2015 078433944 $148.38 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/5/2015 078611711 $236.96 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/1/2015 078433855 $2.40 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-560-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/1/2015 078433855 $226.30 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Sbing Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-561-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/2/2015 078571098 $184.00 $0.00 

• XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/1/2015 078433822 $379.29 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-571-<140 COPIER RENTAL 3/10/2015 078631523 $369.89 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/10/2015 078631521 $0.00 $1.152.25 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-572-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/1/2015 078433823 $151.56 $0.00 

$232.154.20 $1.152.25 

~ 
~ 



Vendor Name 
Fund: 151 
. HELPING OPEN PEOPLES EYES INC 

HELPING OPEN PEOPlES EYES INC 
HELPING OPEN PEOPLES EYES INC 
HELPING OPEN PEOPlES EYES INC 
MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 
NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 
THE FAMILY THERAPY PlACE 
THE FAMILY THERAPY PLACE 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

~ 
~ 

Account Number String Aa:oont Description 

151-572-410 CONTRACT SERVICES 
151-572-410 CONTRACT SERVICES 
151-572-410 CONTRACT SERVICES 
151-572-410 CONTRACT SERVICES 
151-571-411 DRUG TESTING SERVICES 
151-571-311 POSTAGE 
151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPliES 
151-573-410 CONTRACT SERVICES 
151-573-410 CONTRACT SERVICES 
151-571-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 
151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 

Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

2/28/2015 FEBRUARY 2015 $400.00 $0.00 
2/28/2015 FEBRUARY 2015 $400.00 $0.00 
2/28/2015 FEBRUARY 2015 $400.00 $0.00 
2/28/2015 FEBRUARY 2015 $400.00 $0.00 
3/3/2015 27820 $37.50 $0.00 
3/9/2015 FEBRUARY, 2015 $134.63 $0.00 
3/5/2015 758800997001 $445.87 $0.00 
3/12/2015 03/12/2015 $1,350.00 $0.00 
3/12/2015 3/12/2015 $175.00 $0.00 
3/6/2015 27204 $119.00 $0.00 
3/1/2015 078433822 $123.39 $0.00 

$3,985.39 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number sbing Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 161 
• ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/2/2015 7539 $340.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/2/2015 7540 $1,105.00 $0.00 
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL sERVICI;5 3/2/2015 7542 $170.00 $0.00 
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/2/2015 7544 $850.00 $0.00 
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/2/2015 7543 $1,105.00 $0.00 
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/2/2015 7546 $510.00 $0.00 
GULF COAST TRADES CENTER 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 2/28/2015 201314300 $2,520.00 $0.00 
PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 161-578-410 RESIDENTIAL 5ERVICES - GRANT C 2/20/2015 12168 $1,620.00 $0.00 
RECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 2/28/2015 8603567 - C #3621 $154.00 $0.00 
RECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 2/28/2015 8603567 - NO CASE # $154.00 $0.00 
RECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 2/28/2015 8603567 - C #3580 $154.00 $0.00 
STAFF TRAINING CONCEPTS 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/2/2015 1- C #3642 $40.00 $0.00 
STAFF TRAINING CONCEPTS 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/2/2015 1 - C #3598 $80.00 $0.00 
STAFF TRAINING CONCEPTS 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/2/2015 1- C #3612 $80.00 $0.00 
STAFF TRAINING CONCEPTS 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/2/2015 1- C #3634 $80.00 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 161-572-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $176.60 $0.00 
VERL 0 CHILDERS JR PH D 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/2/2015 165 $382.50 $0.00 

$9,521.10 $0.00 

~ 
~ 
::)-



Vendor Name Account Number Sbing 
Fund: 171 
. NAVARRO COUNTY SOIL &. WATER 171-620-410 

~ 
'\l--

Account Description 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

3/1/2015 NCSC $3,000.00 
$3,000.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Sbing Account Desaiption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 211 
. ACCESS POINT,INC. 211-611-435 TELEPHONE 3/7/2015 3812658 $60.94 $0.00 

ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS INC 211-611-375 CULVERTS 3/3/2015 16777629 $1,780.05 $0.00 
APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/28/2015 200367692 $52.56 $0.00 
APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/14/2015 200369564 $138.70 $0.00 
APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/14/2015 200369454 $184.69 $0.00 
AlWOOOS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/4/2015 1866/37 $7.17 $0.00 
AlWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/9/2015 1872/37 $21.47 $0.00 
AlWOOOS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/9/2015 1876/37 $25.98 $0.00 
BARBARA MECHELLE HASTON 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 2/20/2015 000008 $215.00 $0.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/10/2015 156902 $60.00 $0.00 
COM FLEET AUTO SALES INC 211-611-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 3/16/2015 STOCK #227727 $9,200.00 $0.00 
COM FLEET AUTO SALES INC 211-611-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 3/12/2015 STOCK # 146735 $8,500.00 $0.00 
COMFLEET AUTO SALES INC 211-611-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 3/2/2015 STOCK #022771 $11,000.00 $0.00 
COM FLEET AUTO SALES INC 211-611-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 3/2/2015 STOCK #157972 $16,000.00 $0.00 

~ COMFLEET AUTO SALES INC 211-611-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 3/2/2015 E17342 $10,000.00 $0.00 
I'-. CONSTRUCTION EDGE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/10/2015 2007 $3,160.00 $0.00 
I'- CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/9/2015 049272 $11.49 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2/27/2015 049104 $14.49 $0.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/3/2015 049164 $45.99 $0.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/3/2015 049167 $3.99 $0.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211·611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/3/2015 049165 $386.57 $0.00 
ENNIS AUTO SALVAGE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/4/2015 136804 $250.00 $0.00 
FASTENAL- TXMAS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2/25/2015 TXCOS74569 $23.99 $0.00 
FORTSON CONTRACTING 211·611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/10/2015 6557 $300.00 $0.00 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/3/2015 23388/1 $2.11 $0.00 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/2/2015 23300/1 $44.47 $0.00 
OS COMPANY 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 2/27/2015 127374 $28.80 $0.00 
OS COMPANY 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 2/27/2015 127373 $86.40 $0.00 
ME SPRING & TRAILER INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/9/2015 24957 $89.00 $0.00 
K & 5 TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2/27/2015 57157 $14.50 $0.00 
K & 5 TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2/27/2015 57156 $14.50 $0.00 
LKQ AUTO PARTS OF NORTH TEXAS, L.P. 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/10/2015 64053573 $40.00 $0.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 3/3/2015 5998951 $173.00 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 2/18/2015 108100 $273.84 $0.00 
RATILER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 2/19/2015 108124 $420.48 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAl 2/20/2015 108135 $417.59 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 211-611-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $2,722.20 $0.00 
TEXAS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION (AUSTJI211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 3/19/2015 PERMIT 2015-2016 $90.00 $0.00 
TEXAS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION (AUSTJI211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 3/19/2015 PERMIT 2015-2016 $5.00 $0.00 
TEXAS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION (AUSTJI211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 3/19/2015 PERMIT 2015-2016 $175.00 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/4/2015 055738 $23.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 

. Tommy Montgomery Sand & Gravel 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 

"­
~ 
t-. 

Account Number String Account Description 
211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAl 
211-611-445 
211-611-445 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
2/27/2015 055682 $20.00 $0.00 
3/17/2015 001354 $11,451.14 $0.00 
3/4/2015 16801 $20.77 $0.00 
2/27/2015 16737 $36.60 $0.00 

$77,591.48 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number SUing Account Desaiption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Oedit Amount 
Fund: 212 
. ATMOS ENERGY 212-612-430 lfTIUTIES 3/6/2015 3040895002.3 $212.53 $0.00 

A lWooDS D1STRIBlfTING LP 212-612-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 3/6/2015 1871/37 $299.99 $0.00 
AlWOODS D1STRIBlfTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/13/2015 1882/37 $13.68 $0.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/11/2015 603928 $43.60 $0.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/11/2015 603943 $9.00 $0.00 
BARRY'S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/17/2015 55 $75.00 $0.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/17/2015 156963 $14.00 $0.00 
CENTURYUNK 212-612-435 TELEPHONE 3/4/2015 903-396-2862-MARCH $99.18 $0.00 
CITY OF KERENS 212-612-430 lfTIUTIES 2/24/2015 1205/2/26/2015 $59.20 $0.00 
DALLAS MACK SALES LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/12/2015 3436060 $470.74 $0.00 
GOOD TO GO AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/16/2015 03/16/2015 $9.00 $0.00 

... HOLT TEXAS UMITED 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/5/2015 PIMOO265236 $57.60 $0.00 
:-. HOLT TEXAS UMITED 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/4/2015 PIMOO265113 $10.95 $0.00 
:t-- US COMPANY 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 3/9/2015 127524 $74.49 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/26/2015 14788565 $4,114.02 $0.00 
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/23/2015 14775659 $2,883.42 $0.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/13/2015 5999052 $86.50 $0.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/6/2015 5998987 $180.36 $0.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/12/2015 5999042 $43.25 $0.00 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/9/2015 AA32660 $33.98 $0.00 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/12/2015 AA32829 $51.96 $0.00 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/9/2015 AA32670 $20.49 $0.00 

PHILUPSTIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/13/2015 168 $20.00 $0.00 
PHILUPSTIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/18/2015 169 $10.00 $0.00 
RUSTY'S AUTO SERVICE & REPAIR 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/11/2015 1051 $1,103.85 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 212-612-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $2,273.55 $0.00 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/1212015 16891 $196.15 $0.00 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/19/2015 16892 $51.09 $0.00 
WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 3/1/2015 SCHED0000000000400 $3,030.45 $0.00 
WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 3/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO0400 $275.74 $0.00 

$15,823.77 $0.00 



Vendor Name Aa:ount Number Smng Account Desaiption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 213 
. B & J TRASH SERVICE 213·613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 3/1/2015 MARCH 2015 $25.00 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 unUTIES 3/6/2015 0022508879-0001 $94.82 $0.00 
COPY CENTER 213·613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 12/2/2014 143257 $42.91 $0.00 
DAVID BUTCH WARREN 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 3/17/2015 03/17/2015 $5.90 $0.00 
DAVID BUTCH WARREN 213·613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 3/17/2015 03/17/2015 $59.05 $0.00 
JARVIS·PARIS·MURPHY CO INC 213·613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/2/2015 34458 $62.80 $0.00 
JARVIS·PARIS·MURPHY CO INC 213·613-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 3/2/2015 34459 $79.95 $0.00 
K & S TIRE, TOWING 8< RECOVERY, INC 213·613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/11/2015 57290 $7.00 $0.00 
KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTA 213·613·573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 3/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO0300 $2,705.66 $0.00 
KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTA 213·613·574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 3/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO300 $54.91 $0.00 
KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213·613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/20/2015 464176 $844.48 $0.00 

'" LONESTAR WESTERN & CASUAL 213·613-426 UNIFORMS 3/3/2015 2278 $100.00 $0.00 

" Navarro Co. Road & Bridge Pet 2 213·613-430 unUTIES 1/21/2015 324.1 $28.50 $0.00 
~ NELSON PUTMAN PROPANE GAS 213-613-430 unUTIES 3/11/2015 099061-B $240.90 $0.00 

PATH MARK TRAFAC PRODUCTS OF T 213-613-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 3/9/2015 010241 $1,792.00 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/11/2015 107982 $378.32 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/12/2015 108013 $3BO.89 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 213·613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/13/2015 108040 $134.09 $0.00 
REPUBUC SERVICES #069 213-613-430 unUTIES 2/28/2015 0069-000757676 $82.<12 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 213-613-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $2,733.73 $0.00 
VOLVO TRUCKS OF WACO 213·613-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 3/16/2015 311946 $347.72 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 213-613-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 4/1/2015 04/01/2015 $14,031.30 $0.00 
WELCH STATE BANK 213·613-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 4/1/2015 04/01/2015 $1,095.58 $0.00 
WILSON CULVERTS INC 213-613-375 CULVERTS 2/16/2015 69428 $544.40 $0.00 

$25,872.33 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account De5cnption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 214 
. AT&T 214-614-435 TELEPHONE 3/1/2015 903 695 2513.3 $40.78 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 214-614-430 unUTIES 3/12/2015 3036350009.3 $98.n $0.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/6/2015 049228 $161.00 $0.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/9/2015 049274 $289.00 $0.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/10/2015 049303 $0.00 $45.00 
CORSICANA WELDING SUPPLY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/13/2015 1438885 $135.55 $0.00 
CORSICANA WELDING SUPPLY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/13/2015 1438892 $19.46 $0.00 
ENNIS PRODUCTS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/11/2015 15-0176 $105.80 $0.00 
HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/13/2015 3766 $1,450.00 $0.00 
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/12/2015 57305 $7.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE F 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 3/1/2015 UNIFORMS/ROBINSON $316.25 $0.00 

~ RATILER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/17/2015 10B073 $1,455.43 $0.00 

~ RATILER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/18/2015 108101 $2,124.12 $0.00 
RATILER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/19/2015 108125 $1,759.24 $0.00 
RATILER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/20/2015 108136 $1,520.04 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/6/2015 107910 $239.40 $0.00 
RATILER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/3/2015 107844 $1,061.67 $0.00 
RATILER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/4/2015 107870 $494.02 $0.00 
RATILER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/5/2015 107884 $370.94 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/9/2015 107940 $476.56 $0.00 
RATILER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/10/2015 107964 $492.60 $0.00 
RATILER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/11/2015 107983 $1,535.18 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/12/2015 10B014 $2,221.56 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/13/2015 108041 $1,662.33 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 2/2/2015 107840 $1,782.62 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 214-614-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3/17/2015 132491 $2,625.26 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/11/2015 055816 $155.00 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/13/2015 055848 $620.00 $0.00 
Tommy Montgomery Sand & Gravel 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/17/2014 001353 $4,607.41 $0.00 
WILUAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2/2/2015 303277 $5.00 $0.00 
WILUAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/4/2015 305608 $38.01 $0.00 
WILUAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/3/2015 305562 $71.91 $0.00 

$27,941.91 $45.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 316 
- 24 HOUR INC 316-516-418 FAOUTlES 2/12/2015 W93028 $825.00 $0.00 

ARUNGTON POUCE DEPT 316-523-120 OVERTIME 2/19/2015 JANUARY 2015 $879.42 $0.00 
FEDEX -TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVlCES 3/5/2015 2-958-52293 $131.34 $0.00 
FEDEX -TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVlCES 3/12/2015 2-965-61004 $116.23 $0.00 
JOHN DENK 316-520-428 TRAVEL 3/9/2015 MAR 3 - MAR 5, 2015 $364.45 $0.00 
LCR TECHNOLOGIES INC 316-521-585 EQUIPMENT 3/5/2015 84383 $209.99 $0.00 
MITEL NET SOLUTIONS 316-516-411 SERVlCES 3/1/2015 1290833 $371.65 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-517-310 SUPPUES 2/27/2015 757885471001 $82.78 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-517-310 SUPPUES 2/20/2015 756666747001 $68.62 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-517-310 SUPPUES 3/4/2015 758694914001 $526.97 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-521-310 SUPPUES 2/25/2015 757189457001 $717.20 $0.00 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-522-310 5UPPUES 2/27/2015 757867944001 $37.14 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-522-310 SUPPUES 2/27/2015 757866861001 $133.57 $0.00 

\\ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525-310 SUPPUES 3/3/2015 758267773001 $105.98 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525-310 5UPPUES 3/5/2015 758267772001 $56.41 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525-310 SUPPUES 3/3/2015 758267409001 $4.69 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525-310 SUPPUES 3/4/2015 758267771001 $19.99 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525-310 SUPPUES 3/3/2015 758448051001 $307.65 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPUES 2/27/2015 757689036001 $867.81 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPUES 2/20/2015 756477791001 $42.31 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPUES 2/23/2015 756690057001 $186.30 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPUES 2/23/2015 756689915001 $6.50 $0.00 
PS 8U5INESS PARKS 316-516-418 FAOUTlES 12/29/2014 APRIL 2015 $29,235.27 $0.00 
RUSK COUNTY TREASURER 316-521-120 OVERTIME 2/4/2015 1/20/15 TO 1/20/15 $223.02 $0.00 
SUDDENUNK 316-521-411 SERVlCES 3/1/2015 03/02 TO 04/01 $321.10 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-515-411 SERVlCES 3/1/2015 9741410398 $229.48 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-517-411 SERVlCES 3/1/2015 9741410398 $250.10 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-521-411 SERVlCES 2/21/2015 9740908300 $1,145.97 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-522-411 SERVlCES 3/1/2015 9741410398 $229.12 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-523-411 SERVlCES 3/1/2015 9741410398 $480.30 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-524-411 SERVlCES 3/1/2015 9741410398 $600.97 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-525-411 SERVlCES 3/1/2015 9741410398 $1,182.69 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-526-411 SERVlCES 3/1/2015 9741410398 $1,307.37 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-527-411 SERVlCES 3/1/2015 9741410398 $625.12 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-527-585 EQUIPMENT 3/1/2015 9741410398 $2,024.70 $0.00 
WEST GOVERNMENT SERVlCES-TXMA 316-517-411 SERVlCES 3/1/2015 831396346 $1,198.15 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVlCES 3/2/2015 078571032 $191.75 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVlCES 3/1/2015 078433403 $435.29 $0.00 
ZAYOGROUP 316-516-411 SERVlCES 3/1/2015 006500 - MARCH $770.36 $0.00 

$46,512.76 $0.00 



Vendor Name Acr:ount Number Smng Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 317 

CITY OF DALlAS POUCE DEPT 317-524-120 OVERTIME 2/20/2015 DECEMBER 2014 $2,921.51 $0.00 
CITY OF DALlAS POUCE DEPT 317-524-120 OVERTIME 2/20/2015 NOVEMBER,2014 $1,763.30 $0.00 
CITY OF DALlAS POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 2/20/2015 DECEMBER, 2014 $4,260.01 $0.00 
CITY OF DALlAS POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 2/20/2015 NOVEMBER 2014 $6,019.74 $0.00 
FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 317-523-120 OVERTIME 2/16/2015 H0-15 TO 2-()6-15 $917.32 $0.00 
FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 317-525-120 OVERTIME 2/16/2015 HO-15 TO 2-06-15 $20,000.28 $0.00 
IRVING POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 3/2/2015 FEBRUARY 2015 $1,813.35 $0.00 
LAURNA JO iUCK 317-516-418 FACIUTIES 3/16/2015 475237 $2,528.23 $0.00 

$40,243.74 $0.00 

~ 
~ 



Vendor Name 
Fund: 318 

KEVIN KELLEY 
LANCE SUMPTER 
RUTH L. ASTON 
RUTH L. ASTON 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 

~ 
~ 

Account Number String Account Desoiptlon 

318-516-412 SERVICES 
318-515-412 SERVICES 
318-517-412 SERVICES 
318-517-412 SERVICES 
318-515-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 
318-516-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 
318-517-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 

Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

3/15/2015 2015-5 $3,725.82 $0.00 
3/15/2015 2015-5 $7,694.69 $0.00 
3/15/2015 2015-5 $1,800.84 $0.00 
3/15/2015 2015-5 $450.21 $0.00 
3/17/2015 132491 $160.21 $0.00 
3/17/2015 132491 $77.99 $0.00 
3/17/2015 132491 $320.04 $0.00 

$14,229.80 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String 
Fund: 475 
. TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 475-401-206 

~ 

~ 

Account Description 

WORKERS COMPENSATION 

Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

3/17/2015 132491 $14.98 
$14.98 

$0.00 
$0.00 



Vendor Name 
Fund: 701 
. 1113 ARCHITECTS INC 

CODY MULDNER 
RONE ENGINEERING SERVlCES 
STEVENS SYSTEMS, INC 

~ 
~ 

Account Number String Account Description 

701-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVlCES 
701-410-410 PROfESSIONAL SERVlCES 
701-410-576 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 
701-412-540 IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BLDG 

Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

3/4/2015 3349 $13,563.42 $0.00 
3/16/2015 5 $4,166.67 $0.00 
2/28/2015 15-2-000053 $1,769.55 $0.00 
3/10/2015 23078 $522.55 $0.00 

$20,022.19 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Smng Account Desaiption Docu~t Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 960 
. AT&T MOBIlITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 3/10/2015 287256002969X03101! $73.15 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 3/10/2015 287256003327X03101! $73.15 $0.00 
AT&T MOBIlITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 3/10/2015 287256003404X03101! $73.15 $0.00 
AT&T MOBIlITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 3/10/2015 287256003480X03101! $73.15 $0.00 
AT&T MOBIlITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 3/10/2015 287256005256X03101! $53.55 $0.00 
AT&T MOBIlITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 3/10/2015 287256004191X03101! $73.15 $0.00 

19.30 ~O.OO 
d 517,332.9SJ _ $1 ,197.25 

~ 
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DEPUTATION i 
! 

THE STATE 0 r TEXAS I ! COUNTY OF _Navarro __ I, Russell I' Hudson, Tax Asse"or Collector 

I of the County of_ N...,..a'-'v..,a"rr"'o'-_____ , and State ofTe"s, having full confidence in 

I _ Roger Francia ________ of said County and State, do hereby, with the 

: l consent of the Commissioners' Court of _ NavaITo, _____ _ County, Texas 

! nominate and appoint the said _Roger Frnncia _____ my true and lawful deputy, in 
~ -

~ my name, place and stead, to do and perform any and all acts and things pertaining to the 

I olliee of said _Russell P Hudson, Tax Assessor Collector of said County and State, : 
! hereby ratifying and conlirming any and all such acts and things lawfully done in the 

! ! premises by virtue hereof. -. • • l • 

i • , 
• • : 

I
! 
, , 

day of _March 2015 t\, D, 

COUllty, Texas 

************************************ ••• ***** •• ***** ••• *********** • • 

THE STATE or TEXAS 

COUNTY OF _Navarro __ Before Me, the undersigned authority, in and for 

! _Navan'o_County, Texas, on this day p~rsonally appeared Russell P Hudson_ 
j 
j known to me to be the person w~ose name is subscribed to the foregoing deputation and 
• l acknowledged to me that he executed the same lor the purposes and considerations 
~ 
~ therein expressed. 
: 
l Given under my hand and seal ofofliee at Corsicana_ , Texas, this 16th ! dayofJvlareh_A D. _2015_ 

• • i : 
! 
i 
l 
~ 
~ 
: • , 
: , 
• l 
i 
I 
! 

Nowry Public 

*****.*.***** •• ************~**.***.**** 

OATH or OFFICE 

I, __ Roger Francia ______ , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will 

faithfully execute the duties of the office of Deputy Tax Assessor.l< Collector of 

the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and delend 

the Constitution and laws ofthe United States and or this State; and I fUl1hermore 

solemnly SlVear (or aniI'm), that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or 

promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, or valuable 

thing, or promised any public office or employment, as a relVard to secure my 
l 
~ appointment of the confirmation thereof. So help me Ood. 

I __ ~/~~~' ~~~~~'~'~~k~ _____ ___ 

t~ _____ ~,~~~cribed and sworn to before me, this 16th day of March A,D,_20 15 ' .. ~ ..... ___ •• ~ •• 

• • • , 
• • J 
1 , 

i • 
~ ,. 
~ 
: • 

~ • 
~ · • l 
; 
; 
; , 
: 



TEXAS ASSOCI ATION Of COUNTIES 

RISK MANAG EMENT POOL 

MEMBER CONTACT INFORMATION: 
I Member Name: I Navarro County 

As specified in the Interlocal Agreement, each member hereby designates a Contact Person (Pool Coordinator) to whom we shaH send 

all communication in regards to TAC RMP coverages. This person will be TAC RMP's main contact (or daily matters pertaining to YOUT 

TAC RMP coverages Other contacts may be assigned by the County Judge I Presiding Official as specified below 

Pool Coordinator: Current Coordinator Changes / Corrections 
AIlIi"es - ura;II contact 

Name / Title Kathy Hollomon, Auditor Brittney T. Simon, Auditor 

Address 300 W 3rd Ave 5te 10 601 N. 13th St. , Ste. 6 
Corsicana, TX 75110-4672 Corsicana, TX 75110 

Phone / Fax (903) 654-3095 / (903) 654-3097 903-654-3095/903-654-3097 

Email khollomon@navarrocounty.org bsimon@navarrocounty.org 

-
'Claims Coordinator: Current Contact Changes / Corrections 
Send/receive all claims ;IIfo 

Name / Title 
Julie Forguson, Administrative J ul i e Fo rgu son , Admi nistrat i ve 
Coordinator Coordinator 

Address 300 W 3rd Ave Ste 14 6 01 N. 13th St ., Ste. S 

Corsicana, TX 75110-4677 Cor sicana , TX 751 10 

Phone / Fax (903) 654-3030 / (903) 875-3391 903 - 654 - 3030 / 903-874 - 6053 

Email jforguson@navarrocounty.org jforguson@navarrocounty.org 

'Billing Coordinator: Current Contact Changes / Corrections 
Receives all TAC RMP invoices 

Name / Title Terri Gillen, First Assistant Auditor 

Address 300 W 3rd Ave 5te 10 
Corsicana, TX 75110-4672 

---
Phone / Fax (903) 875-3306 / (903) 654-3097 

I 

: 
, 

Email tgillen@navarrocounty.org _J , --
-

I "'Workers' Compensation Current Contact Changes / Corrections 
Coordinator: 